Loan # 0-901083-6 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

MTX TA/38-15984

unce Brier to Security Savings and Loan 222 South 6th Street apple and Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 indebredoes of Borrewer sconned by this Deci-seminal shall be parable upon appression to a large

2 cast with the second and the product of the second se and broghter

nale he Withoges

Nol. 78 Page 18199

2

AGC:

<u>ca</u>

tore and the such return of the property of th

D. L. BOOTS D. L. BOOTS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION existing under the laws of South South Street A Klimeth Falls, Oregon 97601 and the Beneficiary, a corporation organized and and the Beneficiary, a corporation organized and and the Beneficiary, the south street and the south s

Borrower, in consideration of the indebiedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMANT Public Dependent of the property located in the County of and unpublic Dependent of the property located in the County of Lot 3. Block 35¹⁰ FIFTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the function of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Marcasat
 Barcasat
 Bertasat
 Bertasat<

mentance carrier All mentance policies and renewals deriver shell be as brown a terface charge in favor of and in torm accortable to the data standard states and and Regiower shell priority further to the renerated particles and Borrower and give prompt foreigns the renerated particles and by Borrower.

Chorn payment in will define summers southed by the Dare of Must. Livits and the state state states will be brown of the state states of the state states of the states of the

Delta is the and zie constrained in a price of the property Address Delta is the second of the property, and all easements, rights. appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas, rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

1971 TO SECURE to Lefider (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated August . 10. 1978 Hundred and Andreas (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of the THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE. Of principal and interest, with the palance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on . September al. 2007 accurate reverse visual as even in the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made 19 Borrower by Lender pursuant to peragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants, that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the fille to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75 ---- FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

rings & Ageoluciting Supply Inc

Keno,

OREGON --- 1 10 4 Family - 5-75* - FUMALTHLING UNITORN INSTRUMENT

Able and paragraphs? and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.
4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and im positions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in such amounts and such lien by or defend enforcement of such lien in such amounts and such direction of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter ereceted on the Property insured and in such amounts for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that manner of the manner insurance carrier.

All insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made prompty by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. 'Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition shall past to Lender with and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition shall past to Lender of the With the area of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall past to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall past to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall past to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall past to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or ac

Toan 4 0-901083-6

XXX 27/33-10980

9. /Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part increases on the conveyance in new or condemnation, in the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds neid to Borrower

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agreed writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Generate the required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust. 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.

A sceneral cumulative of any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust redistinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successors and Assigns Bound; Johnt and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein, and (b) any notice router dadress as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein or to rust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction to constitute a uniform occurity instrument covering real provisions of this Deed of Trust are cleared to be severable.
 16. Borrower & Copy. Borrower shall be formised a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust shall be during any notice real moversion.
 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borower withow in the property is astrument covering real

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17, hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust; Lender prior to acceleration shall mall notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default of any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to use on or before the date specified in the notice; Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Hender invokes the power of alse; Lender at lender's option to cause the property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each cipaaty invokes the power of sales incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this in each cipaaty invokes the power of sales. Lender of rustees the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's selection to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each cipaaty in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustees thall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by appli

Ipublic announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property of any stales if the first of the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence of the truth of the statements made its statement in the recitals in the Trustee's deed thall be prime facie evidence of the truth of the statements made its state in the fille of the sale. In the fille within the did to reasonable 'Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower's Right to have any proceedings begun by Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower's (i) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower curves all breaches of any, other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing 'Lender's and 'Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, or assure to the the inter do reasonable expresses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, ancluding, but not timited to reasonable attorieg's fees; and (d) Borrower tures as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, ancluding, but not timited to reasonable attorieg's fees; and (d) Borrower tures as provided in paragraph 18 hereof.

18568

-Borrower

Secured by this Deeds of Trust shall continue an impaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and Deeds of Trust shall continue an impaired. Upon such payment of Borrower, this Deed of Trust and Deeds of the secure shall continue to the report, involved shall continue to the report, and out of the property including the rents of the report, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they beer rank of the report, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they beer rank of the report, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they beer rank of the receiver shall be property including the entitled to an error when the receiver shall be applied for the second due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property and to collect and retain such retains use they beer rank of the second due and payable. The second due and retain of the Property including those paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the property shall be applied to collect and retain such retains with receiver shall be applied for to payment of the second due and payable. The second shall be applied to collect and retain such and retains the receiver shall be applied for to payment of the second due and payable. The second shall be applied to receiver shall be applied by the paragraph of the receiver shall be applied for to payment of the second due and retain such and retains the second due and payable. The second due and retains the

Now-Unitonsa Covenants, Rottower and Levels and the second statements in the number, Levels and the second statement of the number of the second statement of the number of the number of the second statement of the number of th

NOR-LINIBORM COVENINTS BOTTOWER and Lender MITHURE COVENING

18 VICORELATION BELLEVILLE BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND COUNTY SS: TOTAL TOTAL CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CLUDE HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CLUDE HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CLUDE HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. BOLLANCE AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER AND CAROL J. C. HOOPER If Ford CLUDE HOOP The three signed is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebicaness secure by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel state now held by you under this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the state now held by you under this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the state now held by you under this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the state now held by you under this Deed of Trust, the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
 The function of the provide state of the note of the person of persons legally entitled thereto.
 The function of the person of the perso

The process of the provide the process of the provided of the provide